recognizes that such transfer or reorganization shall not be arbitrary or capricious. 

Section G:  The Employer shall have the right to temporarily transfer employees within 
the bargaining unit from one classification to another for a period not to exceed 
one-hundred twelve (112) days.  Such employees will receive the rate of pay of the 
higher classification for all hours worked while serving in such position.  Employees 
shall not be assigned jobs which are not customarily performed by personnel in the 
classifications to which the employee was transferred.

[...]

Employees transferred under the above circumstances shall retain all 
rights accrued for the purpose of any benefits provided for in this Agreement.  The 
Employer shall not transfer an employee to a position outside the unit without the 
consent of the employee for a period which exceeds one-hundred twelve (112) days. 

Section  I: 

1) In the event of a vacancy or a newly created position within the unit, said 
vacancy or newly created position shall be posted in a conspicuous place within 
the Police Department, for at least seven (7) days and a copy of said posting